## Format for disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acqusition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Kokuyo Camlin Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons acting in	1. Aditi Dilip Dandekar		
Concert (PAC) with the seller	2. Rahul Dilip Dandekar		
Whether the Seller belongs to the Promoter /	Yes	=	
Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Ltd and	National Stock	Exchange of India
shares of TC are listed	Limited	THE STOCK	exchange of mora
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
		Share / voting	diluted
		Capital	share / voting
		wherever	capital of the TC
		applicable(*)	(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			7
holding of:			
			·
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Aditi D. Dandekar	81000	0.08	0.08
2. Rahul D. Dandekar	364900	0.36	0.36
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	_		-
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	_	<u>_</u>
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	<b>-</b>		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T			
C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	445900	0.44	0.44
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
1. Aditi D. Dandekar	81000	0.08	0.08
2. Rahul D. Dandekar	364900	0.36	0.36
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	_	0.50	0.50
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_	_	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	-	_	_
the acquirer			•
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	445900	0.44	0.44
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00	0.00
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	- I	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	•
		L	

Turnelly

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0 0.00 0.00
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off market transaction/ inter-se transfer amongst Promoters by way of an off market transaction
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / <del>VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable</del>	04.08.2015
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	100303806 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 100303806/-
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	100303806 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 100303806/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	100303806 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 100303806/-

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Mulus S

Dilip D. Dandekar Signature of the Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.08.2015

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rahul D. Dandekar 6, Govind Sadan Shivaji Park Road No. 4, Dadar Mumbai – 400 016

4th August, 2015

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Fax no.: 022 2272 2061/ 2272 3577
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Bandra Kuria Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax no.: 022/26598237 /26598238/

664/18124/25/26 Email: <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u>

Dear Sir,

Re: Letter of Discontinuance

Please note that I, Rahul D. Dandekar, have sold my entire shareholding of 3,64,900 (Three Lacs Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares held by me in Kokuyo Camlin Limited ("Company"), and hereby irrevocably agree and declare my decision to discontinue as promoter/promoter group of the Company. I request you to take this on record for the purposes of future shareholding related disclosures and disseminate this information to general public.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For RAHUL D. DANDEKAR

Dilip D. Dandekar

(By his constituted Attorney)

Aditi D. Dandekar 6, Govind Sadan Shivaji Park Road No. 4, Dadar Mumbai – 400 016

4th August, 2015

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Fax no.: 022 2272 2061/ 2272 3577
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax no.: 022 26598237 /26598238/ 66418124/25/26

Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

Dear Sir,

Re: Letter of Discontinuance

Please note that I, Aditi D. Dandekar, have sold my entire shareholding of 81,000 (Eighty One Thousand) equity shares held by me in Kokuyo Camlin Limited ("Company"), and hereby irrevocably agree and declare my decision to discontinue as promoter/promoter group of the Company. I request you to take this on record for the purposes of future shareholding related disclosures and disseminate this information to general public.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**ADITI D. DANDEKAR**